28.2.1 Group Life 
 28.2.2 Accidental Death and Dismemberment 
 28.2.3 Long Term Disability 
 28.2.4 Dental Plan 

28.2.5 Extended Health Benefits with vision care to a maximum of five hundred dollars ($500) every 
two (2) years and routine eye exams to a maximum of one hundred seventy-five dollars 
($175) every two (2) years. 

The combined premium cost of these plans shall be allocated between the Employer and the Employees 

as follows: the Employer shall pay the necessary premium up to the point where it represents twelve per 
cent (12%) of payroll;